C22.2 No. 3-M1988
(reaffirmed 2014)
Electrical features of fuel-burning
equipment
General
Instruction NoM 2
C22.2 No. 3-M1988

(a) manufacturer's name, trademark, or other recognized symbol of
identification;
(b) catologue, style, model, or other type designation;
(C) rated voltage;
(d) if not suitable for use on dc, the letters "AC" after the
voltage or the words "AC ONLY" if elsewhere
in the marking; or the
frequency in hertz, if necessary; and
(e) total input in amperes or watts.
Note: Where the total full-load current consumption does not
exceed 12 A, and the equipment will operate from a circuit fused at
15 A, the following or equivalent marking may be used:
12 A!1PERES OR LESS.
5.1.2
Markings shall comply with the requirements
of CSA Standard C22.2
No. 0.
5.1.3
The month and year of manufacture, at least, shall be marked
on the
equipment in a location accessible
without the use of tools. Date—
coding, serial numbers, or equivalent
means may be used.
5.1.4
A complete wiring diagram shall be provided with all field—wired
and factory-wired equipment.
C22.2 No. 3—M1988
— February 1990 — Page 40
(Replaces September 1988)
Table 5
Maximum Allowable Temperatures for Electrical Wiring Materials
(See Clauses 6.2.1, 6.2.2, and 6.2.4.)
Type
designation Conductor insulation
Maximum allowable temperature
Operating
condition A*
Operating
condition Bt
°C "C
T
TW
S, SJ
SO, SJO
ST, SJT, POT—32,
LVT
SPT—3
Thermoplastic
Moisture—Resistant Thermoplastic
Flexible Cords—Thermoset
Flexible Cords—Thermoset
Oil—Resistant
Flexible Cords—(Thermoplastic)
Extra—low Voltage Wiring
Materials
60 85
TWE Heat—Resistant Thermoplastic 75 100
V Varnished—Cloth 85 110
CTF
TR—32
A—18, A—l9
}N
HSJO
R 90 (X—Link)
R o
R 90 EP
R 90 Silicone
RW 90 (X—Link)
RW 90 EP
Thermoplastic and Lacquered
Cotton Braid